v/3/6 04-0)5-2006
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	1212031. UNEET
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ruth Ann McCall f/k/a Ruth Ann Johnson	Name: Joseph M. Perritt
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1701 Wallace Lake Road
Execution Date(s) February 16, 2006	
	City: Pace
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Santa Rosa Zip: 32571
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	5,996,735
	attached? Yes INo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name:Joseph M. Perritt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1701 Wallace Lake Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pace	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip:32571	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (850) 994-4698	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Ernail Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date
J. Paul Fitzgerald, Florida Bar No. 0025121, 6839 Caroline ST,	Milton, FL 32570 Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

I, RUTH ANN MCCALL f/k/a RUTH ANN JOHNSON (hereinafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to JOSEPH $\stackrel{M}{=}$. PERRITT (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose mailing address is 1701 Wallace Lake Road, Pace, FL, 32571, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

DOCK STATION

Invented by Joyce Claress Perritt (deceased) and me, and described in the patent application and recorded as United States Patent Number <u>5,996,735</u>, filed <u>December 7, 1999</u>,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been filed and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed and published this Assignment of Patent on this the 16^{44} day of <u>Februara</u>, 2006.

McCall SIKIA Ruth and Jehno entor/Assignor itness ed Name: arolun

Printed Name: Teresca Tucker

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SANTA ROSA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\underline{1}\underline{b}^{\mu}$ day of $\underline{February}$	_
2006, by RUTH ANN MCCALL who is personally known/produced FL Dr. Lic	1S
identification.	



017730 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 04/03/2006